
Springfield (1-2-1) -vs- Curry (4-2-0)
9/10/2024 at Katz Field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 9:35 (YELLOW), #4 Aidan Hallinan (SPRINGFI)   22:02 (YELLOW), #14 Ryan Koster (CURRY)   80:56 (YELLOW),
#36 Morgan Thibodeau (SPRINGFI)   83:15 (YELLOW), #17 Michael Ciano (SPRINGFI)   

Date: 9/10/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Robert Papazian   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Springfield 1 2 3
Curry 0 0 0

Springfield 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Tommy Fenton 0 0 0 0 90
4 Aidan Hallinan 1 0 0 0 86
5 Carter Gibson 1 1 0 0 90

D 6 Brandon Trent 0 0 0 0 86
7 Cole Sampson 1 0 0 0 24
8 Matthew Mela 4 1 0 0 90
9 Parker Thornton 1 1 0 1 20
10 Connor Policarpio 4 3 1 1 65
21 Ayaan Ahmad 0 0 0 0 26
36 Morgan Thibodeau 1 1 1 0 19
37 Rian Lovell 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM Team 0 1 1 0 0

D 3 Ian Belles 0 0 0 0 64
D 11 Tristan Moran 0 0 0 0 4

12 Robby Herrera 0 0 0 0 66
13 Jared Kelly 1 1 0 0 0

D 14 James Unger 0 0 0 0 4
17 Michael Ciano 0 0 0 0 55
22 Erving Henderson 0 0 0 0 71
23 Benjamin Hughes 0 0 0 0 63
25 Cooper Harmon 0 0 0 0 9
35 Tommy Quiterio 0 0 0 0 70

Totals 15 9 3 2 1092

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Tommy Fenton 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Curry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Brendan Cunningham 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Jaiden Fils-Aime 0 0 0 0 85
M 6 Ray Weinstein 1 0 0 0 21

9 Aiden Watts 0 0 0 0 87
M 12 Giovanni Martins 1 0 0 0 85
D 13 Naytik Vora 1 0 0 0 83
D 14 Ryan Koster 0 0 0 0 90
D 15 Ryan Treacy 1 0 0 0 90

16 Kaden Puglia 1 0 0 0 38
23 Axel Chilet 0 0 0 0 47
32 Colten Werlinger 0 0 0 0 87

Substitutes
M 3 Justin Castillo 0 0 0 0 7

5 Noah Korzeniowski 0 0 0 0 69
F 7 Malcom Kawuba 0 0 0 0 3
F 10 Noah Doyens 1 0 0 0 31
M 11 Chris Kourtelidis 0 0 0 0 14
F 19 Rob Nicolazzo 0 0 0 0 29

25 Shuqran Mayanja 0 0 0 0 4
26 Shaloom Bakinahe 0 0 0 0 52
27 Tanner O'Haver 0 0 0 0 5
29 Ronan Casey 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 6 0 0 0 1020

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brendan Cunningham 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Springfield 10 5 15
Curry 3 3 6

Saves By Period
Springfield 0 0 0
Curry 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Springfield 0 2 2
Curry 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Springfield 0 0 0
Curry 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:24
SPRIN
GFI Morgan Thibodeau Parker Thornton , Connor Policarpio *

54:48
SPRIN
GFI Team *

79:30
SPRIN
GFI Connor Policarpio *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 CURRY Brendan Cunningham at goalie for Curry.
0:00 SPRINGFI Tommy Fenton at goalie for Springfield.
1:32 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Parker Thornton, Save (by goalie) Brendan Cunningham.
6:39 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Matthew Mela, Save (by goalie) Brendan Cunningham.
9:12 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Matthew Mela, Blocked.
9:35 SPRINGFI Yellow card on Springfield Aidan Hallinan.
13:24 SPRINGFI GOAL by Springfield Morgan Thibodeau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Parker Thornton and Connor Policarpio

Springfield 1, Curry 0
-- SPRINGFI *
14:08 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Cole Sampson, Wide.
14:56 CURRY Shot by Curry Giovanni Martins, High.
15:08 CURRY Curry substitution: Chris Kourtelidis for Axel Chilet.
17:05 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Connor Policarpio, Save (by goalie) Brendan Cunningham.
19:20 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Erving Henderson for Morgan Thibodeau.
19:57 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Tommy Quiterio for Parker Thornton.
20:57 CURRY Curry substitution: Noah Korzeniowski for Ray Weinstein.
22:02 CURRY Yellow card on Curry Ryan Koster.
24:20 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Robby Herrera for Cole Sampson.
26:16 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Connor Policarpio, Save (by goalie) Brendan Cunningham.
26:26 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Ian Belles for Ayaan Ahmad.
26:50 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Benjamin Hughes for Cooper Harmon.
29:27 CURRY Curry substitution: Noah Doyens for Chris Kourtelidis.
29:39 CURRY Corner kick by Curry Giovanni Martins [29:39].
30:11 CURRY Shot by Curry Noah Doyens, Wide.
33:21 CURRY Shot by Curry Ryan Treacy, Wide.
35:09 SPRINGFI Offside against Springfield.
35:13 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Michael Ciano for Connor Policarpio.
38:03 CURRY Curry substitution: Shaloom Bakinahe for Kaden Puglia.
39:27 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Matthew Mela, Wide Right.
42:46 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Matthew Mela, High.
45:00 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Rian Lovell, Wide Left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:15 CURRY Shot by Curry Naytik Vora, Wide.
52:11 CURRY Offside against Curry.
53:41 SPRINGFI Header Shot by Springfield Aidan Hallinan, Blocked.
54:48 SPRINGFI GOAL by Springfield, own goal

Springfield 2, Curry 0
-- SPRINGFI *
54:48 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Tommy Quiterio for Connor Policarpio.
56:41 CURRY Shot by Curry Ray Weinstein, Blocked.
58:09 CURRY Curry substitution: Axel Chilet for Ray Weinstein.
60:36 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Connor Policarpio for Morgan Thibodeau.
60:36 CURRY Curry substitution: Rob Nicolazzo for Noah Doyens.
60:36 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Erving Henderson for Parker Thornton.
68:15 CURRY Offside against Curry.
71:35 CURRY Shot by Curry Kaden Puglia, High.
74:04 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Carter Gibson, Save (by goalie) Brendan Cunningham.
79:30 SPRINGFI GOAL by Springfield Connor Policarpio

Springfield 3, Curry 0
-- SPRINGFI *
80:56 SPRINGFI Yellow card on Springfield Morgan Thibodeau.
81:26 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Cooper Harmon for Ayaan Ahmad.
81:26 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Ian Belles for Morgan Thibodeau.
82:43 SPRINGFI Corner kick by Springfield Matthew Mela [82:43].
83:15 SPRINGFI Yellow card on Springfield Michael Ciano.
83:15 CURRY Curry substitution: Justin Castillo for Naytik Vora.
83:47 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Jared Kelly, Save (by goalie) Brendan Cunningham.



85:26 CURRY Curry substitution: Shaloom Bakinahe for Jaiden Fils-Aime.
85:26 CURRY Curry substitution: Tanner O'Haver for Giovanni Martins.
85:49 CURRY Curry substitution: Shuqran Mayanja for Noah Doyens.
85:49 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: James Unger for Brandon Trent.
86:00 SPRINGFI Springfield substitution: Tristan Moran for Aidan Hallinan.
86:35 CURRY Curry substitution: Malcom Kawuba for Aiden Watts.
86:51 CURRY Curry substitution: Ronan Casey for Colten Werlinger.
86:58 SPRINGFI Corner kick by Springfield Connor Policarpio [86:58].
87:03 SPRINGFI Shot by Springfield Connor Policarpio, High.


